10(1)/91-CP-1 dated 01.01.1992 states that 
regional/provincial quotas have been made applicable in Autonomous Bodies/corporations as 
being observed in the Federal Services.  

The management of Pakistan Agricultural Research Council (PARC), Islamabad advertised 
different One-Hundred-and-Sixty-Four (164) posts and appointed Three-Hundred-and-Thirty-Two 
(332) Officers/Officials during the FY 2022-23, as per following details: 

S. 
Advertisement 
date 

Post / SPS 
No. of Posts 
Advertised 

No. of 
Persons 
Appointed 

Excess 

1 03.04.2022 
Scientific Officer (SPS-08) 81 148 67 
Asstt. Scientific Officer (SPS-07) 12 51 39